DEPARTMENT OF PURE AND APPLIED CHEMISTRY
University of Kota, Kota
M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date : 16-Aug-2023

B.Sc. (Pass Course) Biology Group
(Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in First Main Merit List and First Waiting List for the provisional
admission in the First Semester/Year of B.Sc. (Pass Course) Biology Group programme for the academic
session 2023-24:

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST

I:el\:';/ Form No. Name of Candidate Fathers' Name Category Domicile Percentage
UR First Main Merit List (13 Candidates):
1 241002733  CHANDRA SHEKHAR GOVIND LAL NAGAR OBC RAJASTHAN 98.200
2 241002189 VIJAY SINGH DILIP SINGH OBC RAJASTHAN 93.800
3 241004297 VISHAL DHAKAD MOOLCHAND DHAKAD @ OBC RAJASTHAN 92.400
4 241002568 ROHIT MEHRA KAMAL MEHRA SC RAJASTHAN 92.200
5 241004428 TAPESH POTTER NAND LAL POTTER OBC RAJASTHAN 91.800
6 241002220 FIRDAUS BANO ARIF HUSSAIN OBC RAJASTHAN 87.000
7 241001191 ISHA SINGH OM PRAKASH SC RAJASTHAN 86.200
8 241002149 (BEUQCJEX\IQAN SINGH PANACHAND GURIJAR MBC RAJASTHAN 85.800
SUMIT KUMAR PAWAN KUMAR
9 241002315 TIWARI TIWARI GENERAL RAJASTHAN 83.600
ANSHIKA MAHESH MAHESH CHANDRA
10 241002810 CHANDRA MEENA MEENA ST RAJASTHAN 82.000
11 241003905 SANCHI SHARMA TRILOK SHANKER GENERAL RAJASTHAN 81.800
SHARMA
12 241003529 VEDIKA MEHRA PRAKASH MEHRA SC RAJASTHAN 80.400
13 241003844 SAKSHI SANJEEV KUMAR GENERAL BIHAR 79.200
PANDEY
SC First Main Merit List (5 Candidates):
1 241001359 PARTH MEHRA SANJAY MEHRA SC RAJASTHAN  77.000
2 241000294 AAKASH VERMA SHIV NARAYAN VERMA SC RAJASTHAN 73.800
ST First Main Merit List (4 Candidates):
1 241003503 Q';if'?\ll_ﬁl\ KUMARI RATIRAM MEENA ST RAJASTHAN 76.400
OBC First Main Merit List (6 Candidates):
JAI KUMAR MAHENDRA KUMAR
1 241001873 CHOURASIYA CHOURASIYA OBC RAJASTHAN  76.600
2 241001652 ANISHA NAGAR YOGESH KUMAR OBC RAJASTHAN 76.200

NAGAR
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MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):

1

EWS First Main Merit List (3 Candidates):

1

2
3

241000365

241003245

241003412
241003056

241003371

241002989

241002540
241001405

PRIYA RATHOR

PALAK MALAV

HIMANSHU SEN
TANMAY SONI

DIYA GOCHER

SAKSHI JAIN

RADHIKA SHARMA
PAYAL TYAGI

SATYANARAYAN
RATHORE

PRAKASHCHAND
MALAV

BALMUKAND SEN
CHETAN SONI

JAGDISH PRASAD

SURENDRA KUMAR
JAIN

BHARAT SHARMA

OBC

OBC

OBC
OBC

MBC

EWS

EWS

SATYA NARAYAN TYAGI EWS

First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Merit/
S.No.

Form No.

FIRST WAITING LIST

Name of Candidate

UR First Waiting List (13 Candidates):

1
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13

241001430

241001119

241002290
241001749
241003152
241002803
241003356
241004598
241002756
241004422

241003103

241001436
241001571

MAHESH NAGAR

TRAPTI DADHICH

GARIMA MALAV
AHRAR KHAN
DHRUV SUWALKA
RISHI GUPTA
NISCHAL SEN
DEEPAK DHAKER
AYAN KHAN
AMIRUDDIN ANSARI

YASHRAJ SINGH
RATHORE

HITESH JAIN
VANSHIKA NAGAR

SC First Waiting List (5 Candidates):

No Candidates

Fathers' Name

ASHOK KUMAR NAGAR

SHAMBHU DAYAL
SHARMA

TEJKARAN MALAV
ABRAR HUSAIN
GOVIND SUWALKA

PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA

RAJENDRA SEN

BANAI SINGH DHAKER

MOH MATIN KHAN
KAMALUDDIN

GAJRAJ SINGH
RATHORE

SURESH JAIN
MUKESH NAGAR

Category Domicile

OBC

GENERAL

OBC
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
OBC
OBC
GENERAL
GENERAL

EWS

EWS
OBC

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN
BIHAR

RAJASTHAN

RAJASTHAN
RAJASTHAN

75.200

74.600

73.800
73.400

57.400

68.800

65.400
64.200

Percentage

71.600
71.400

71.400
69.800
69.800
67.400
67.400
64.000
64.000
62.200

61.400

61.000
58.000



ST First Waiting List (4 Candidates ):

No Candidates

OBC First Waiting List (6 Candidates):

1 241001430 MAHESH NAGAR ASHOK KUMAR NAGAR OBC RAJASTHAN  71.600
2 241002290 GARIMA MALAV TEJKARAN MALAV OBC RAJASTHAN  71.400
3 241001749 AHRAR KHAN ABRAR HUSAIN OBC RAJASTHAN  69.800
4 241003152 DHRUV SUWALKA GOVIND SUWALKA OBC RAJASTHAN  69.800
5 241003356 NISCHAL SEN RAJENDRA SEN OBC RAJASTHAN  67.400
6 241004598 DEEPAK DHAKER BANAI SINGH DHAKER = OBC RAJASTHAN ' 64.000
MBC First Waiting List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Waiting List (3 Candidates):

1 241003103 ﬁ’;ﬁ:g’?{JESINGH (RSAA%F;?)JREINGH EWS RAJASTHAN  61.400
2 241001436 HITESH JAIN SURESH JAIN EWS RAJASTHAN  61.000
3 241003427 NIRBHAY PRATAP SHARVAN SINGH EWS RAJASTHAN 57.000

SINGH

First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Important Instructions:

1.

Course Coordinator

The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 18000/ -
(Admission Fee: Rs. 16000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-)
through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of
the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 17 - 21-Aug-2023 after due verification of the
documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 21-Aug-2023.

. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 18000/- through

online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The
admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not
deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted
candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.

. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all

the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board
certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports &
games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. 21-Aug-2023
of fee deposition.

. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand

cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned
above (Point 1/2).

. For any further query, candidates may contact to Dr. Shweta Vyas (WhatsApp / Mobile No.

9460427477), Course Coordinator, B.Sc. (Pass Course) Biology Group, DEPARTMENT OF PURE
AND APPLIED CHEMISTRY MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, Kota.

Head of the Department






