

DEPARTMENT OF PURE AND APPLIED CHEMISTRY University of Kota, Kota M.B.S Road, Near Kabir Circle, Kota (Rajasthan)-324005

Date: 16-Aug-2023

B.Sc. (Pass Course) Biology Group (Academic Session 2023-24)

Following candidates have been shortlisted in **First Main Merit List** and **First Waiting List** for the provisional admission in the First Semester/Year of **B.Sc.** (**Pass Course**) **Biology Group** programme for the academic session 2023-24:

FIRST MAIN MERIT LIST

Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage
UR First	Main Merit Li	st (13 Candidates):				
1	241002733	CHANDRA SHEKHAR	GOVIND LAL NAGAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	98.200
2	241002189	VIJAY SINGH	DILIP SINGH	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	93.800
3	241004297	VISHAL DHAKAD	MOOLCHAND DHAKAD	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	92.400
4	241002568	ROHIT MEHRA	KAMAL MEHRA	SC	RAJASTHAN	92.200
5	241004428	TAPESH POTTER	NAND LAL POTTER	OBC	RAJASTHAN	91.800
6	241002220	FIRDAUS BANO	ARIF HUSSAIN	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	87.000
7	241001191	ISHA SINGH	OM PRAKASH	SC	RAJASTHAN	86.200
8	241002149	BHAGWAN SINGH GURJAR	PANACHAND GURJAR	МВС	RAJASTHAN	85.800
9	241002315	SUMIT KUMAR TIWARI	PAWAN KUMAR TIWARI	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	83.600
10	241002810	ANSHIKA MAHESH CHANDRA MEENA	MAHESH CHANDRA MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	82.000
11	241003905	SANCHI SHARMA	TRILOK SHANKER SHARMA	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	81.800
12	241003529	VEDIKA MEHRA	PRAKASH MEHRA	SC	RAJASTHAN	80.400
13	241003844	SAKSHI	SANJEEV KUMAR PANDEY	GENERAL	BIHAR	79.200
SC First	Main Merit Li	st (5 Candidates):				
1	241001359	PARTH MEHRA	SANJAY MEHRA	SC	RAJASTHAN	77.000
2	241000294	AAKASH VERMA	SHIV NARAYAN VERMA	SC	RAJASTHAN	73.800
ST First I	Main Merit Li	st (4 Candidates):				
1	241003503	ANJALI KUMARI MEENA	RATIRAM MEENA	ST	RAJASTHAN	76.400
OBC Firs	t Main Merit	List (6 Candidates):				
1	241001873	JAI KUMAR CHOURASIYA	MAHENDRA KUMAR CHOURASIYA	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	76.600
2	241001652	ANISHA NAGAR	YOGESH KUMAR NAGAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	76.200

3	241000365	PRIYA RATHOR	SATYANARAYAN RATHORE	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	75.200	
4	241003245	PALAK MALAV	PRAKASHCHAND MALAV	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	74.600	
5	241003412	HIMANSHU SEN	BALMUKAND SEN	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	73.800	
6	241003056	TANMAY SONI	CHETAN SONI	OBC	RAJASTHAN	73.400	
MBC First Main Merit List (2 Candidates):							
1	241003371	DIYA GOCHER	JAGDISH PRASAD	МВС	RAJASTHAN	57.400	
EWS Firs	t Main Merit	List (3 Candidates):					
1	241002989	SAKSHI JAIN	SURENDRA KUMAR JAIN	EWS	RAJASTHAN	68.800	
2	241002540	RADHIKA SHARMA	BHARAT SHARMA	EWS	RAJASTHAN	65.400	
3	241001405	PAYAL TYAGI	SATYA NARAYAN TYAGI	EWS	RAJASTHAN	64.200	

First Main Merit List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Main Merit List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

FIRST WAITING LIST

Merit/ S.No.	Form No.	Name of Candidate	Fathers' Name	Category	Domicile	Percentage
UR First	Waiting List	(13 Candidates):	<u>I</u>			
1	241001430	MAHESH NAGAR	ASHOK KUMAR NAGAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	71.600
2	241001119	TRAPTI DADHICH	SHAMBHU DAYAL SHARMA	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	71.400
3	241002290	GARIMA MALAV	TEJKARAN MALAV	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	71.400
4	241001749	AHRAR KHAN	ABRAR HUSAIN	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	69.800
5	241003152	DHRUV SUWALKA	GOVIND SUWALKA	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	69.800
6	241002803	RISHI GUPTA	PAWAN KUMAR GUPTA	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	67.400
7	241003356	NISCHAL SEN	RAJENDRA SEN	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	67.400
8	241004598	DEEPAK DHAKER	BANAI SINGH DHAKER	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	64.000
9	241002756	AYAN KHAN	MOH MATIN KHAN	GENERAL	RAJASTHAN	64.000
10	241004422	AMIRUDDIN ANSARI	KAMALUDDIN	GENERAL	BIHAR	62.200
11	241003103	YASHRAJ SINGH RATHORE	GAJRAJ SINGH RATHORE	EWS	RAJASTHAN	61.400
12	241001436	HITESH JAIN	SURESH JAIN	EWS	RAJASTHAN	61.000
13	241001571	VANSHIKA NAGAR	MUKESH NAGAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	58.000

SC First Waiting List (5 Candidates):

No Candidates

ST First Waiting List (4 Candidates): No Candidates OBC First Waiting List (6 Candidates): 1 241001430 MAHESH NAGAR ASHOK KUMAR NAGAR OBC RAJASTHAN

1	241001430	MAHESH NAGAR	ASHOK KUMAR NAGAR	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	71.600
2	241002290	GARIMA MALAV	TEJKARAN MALAV	OBC	RAJASTHAN	71.400
3	241001749	AHRAR KHAN	ABRAR HUSAIN	OBC	RAJASTHAN	69.800
4	241003152	DHRUV SUWALKA	GOVIND SUWALKA	ОВС	RAJASTHAN	69.800
5	241003356	NISCHAL SEN	RAJENDRA SEN	OBC	RAJASTHAN	67.400
6	241004598	DEEPAK DHAKER	BANAI SINGH DHAKER	OBC	RAJASTHAN	64.000

MBC First Waiting List (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

EWS First Waiting List (3 Candidates):

1	241003103	YASHRAJ SINGH RATHORE	GAJRAJ SINGH RATHORE	EWS	RAJASTHAN	61.400
2	241001436	HITESH JAIN	SURESH JAIN	EWS	RAJASTHAN	61.000
3	241003427	NIRBHAY PRATAP SINGH	SHARVAN SINGH	EWS	RAJASTHAN	57.000

First Waiting List of University Wards (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Wards of Kashmiri Migrants / Kashmiri Pandit (2 Candidates):

No Candidates

First Waiting List of Divyangjan:

No Candidates

Important Instructions:

- 1. The shortlisted candidates of the Main Merit List may deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 18000/- (Admission Fee: Rs. 16000.00/, Local Fund: Rs. 1500.00/- and Caution Money: Rs. 500.00/-) through online payment gateway (link is available on Online Admission 2023 portal on the main page of the University website i.e.www.uok.ac.in) from the 17 21-Aug-2023 after due verification of the documents. The last date of document verification and subsequently fee deposition is 21-Aug-2023.
- 2. The shortlisted candidates of the Waiting List may also deposit the prescribed fee of Rs. 18000/- through online payment gateway during the above-mentioned dates after due verification of the documents. The admission of the waitlisted candidates will be considered if candidates from the main merit list do not deposit the prescribed fee up to the last date of fee deposition. The provisional admission of waitlisted candidates will be confirmed after the last date of fee deposition.
- 3. The eligible candidates of main merit list as well as waiting list will submit the self-attested copies of all the required original documents such as marks sheets of qualifying examinations, TC & CC, board certificate, migration certificate, bonafide certificate, caste certificate, EWS, PH, NCC, NSS, sports & games certificates to the Course Coordinator for the verification before the last date i.e. **21-Aug-2023** of fee deposition.
- 4. The candidature of the provisionally included candidates in the main merit list and waiting list will stand cancelled, if the candidates fail to deposit the prescribed fee in the given time schedule as mentioned above (Point 1/2).
- 5. For any further query, candidates may contact to **Dr. Shweta Vyas (WhatsApp / Mobile No. 9460427477)**, Course Coordinator, **B.Sc. (Pass Course) Biology Group, DEPARTMENT OF PURE AND APPLIED CHEMISTRY** MBS Marg, Near Kabir Circle, University of Kota, Kota.

Course Coordinator

Head of the Department